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Alamosa
Arapahoe
Archuleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Broomfield
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creek
Conejos
Costilla
Crowley
Custer
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas
Eagle
El Paso
Elbert
Fremont
Garfield
Gilpin
Grand
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Huerfano
Jackson
Jefferson

Kiowa
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| Total Member Count by Age Group |

| Age Group
Members Age 21 and Over 732,761
Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT) 559,009
Total Members - All Ages 1,291,770

Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)
Member Count by Age Group
73,334
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65,201
1,386
566
681
19,532
3,124
1,250
232
470
1,357
686
588
347
4,131
83,148
238
12,126
3,368
79,273
1,434
5,271
6,441
314
756
1,074

957
116
37,312
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Members Age 21 and Over
Member Count by Age Group
67,696
4,305
72,758
2,073
836
1,167
31,583
4,012
2,755
279
1,015
2,021
1,361
984
614
6,192
120,510
398
15,133
3,038
107,263
1,740
8,908
6,316
664
1,213
2,149

2,036
182
56,610
248

Total Member Count (All Ages)

141,030
7,239
137,959
3,459
1,402
1,848
51,115
7,136
4,005
511
1,485
3,378
2,047
1,572
961
10,323
203,658
636
27,259
6,406
186,536
3,174
14,179
12,757
978
1,969
3,223
158
2,993
298
93,922
414
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Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT) | Members Age 21 and Over
Total Member Count (All Ages)
Member Count by Age Group Member Count by Age Group

Kit Carson 1,017 1,034 2,051
La Plata 4,445 7,536 11,981
Lake 725 880 1,605
Larimer 25,087 38,640 63,727
Las Animas 2,129 3,945 6,074
Lincoln 612 824 1,436
Logan 2,019 2,949 4,968
Mesa 18,640 25,924 44,564
Mineral 150
Moffat 1,629 2,059 3,688
Montezuma 3,936 5,929 9,865
Montrose 5,405 7,132 12,537
Morgan 4,184 4,440 8,624
Otero 3,298 4,682 7,980
Ouray 241 489 730
Park 1,093 2,168 3,261
Phillips 498 521 1,019
Pitkin 440 1,131 1,571
Prowers 2,335 2,746 5,081
Pueblo 27,592 42,681 70,273
Rio Blanco 608 698 1,306
Rio Grande 1,806 2,710 4516
Routt 1,318 2,220 3,538
Saguache 947 1,525 2,472
San Juan 195
San Miguel 428 751 1,179
Sedgwick 306 424 730
Summit 1,412 2,142 3,554
Teller 2,115 3,662 5,777
Unknown 368 611 979
Washington 539 654 1,193
Weld 34,559 33,943 68,502
Yuma 1,310 1,304 2,614

Source for all caseload data provided is the BIDM table: Client Monthly Snapshot

* Data have been suppressed for select counties with smaller populations per the Department's threshold rule to comply with HIPAA
regulations.
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
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