Medicaid Member Caseload by County Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 06/30/2018

Age Group	Total Member Count by Age Group
Members Age 21 and Over	732,761
Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	559,009
Total Members - All Ages	1,291,770

	Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	Members Age 21 and Over		
	Member Count by Age Group	Member Count by Age Group	Total Member Count (All Ages)	
Adams	73,334	67,696	141,030	
Alamosa	2,934	4,305	7,239	
Arapahoe	65,201	72,758	137,959	
Archuleta	1,386	2,073	3,459	
Baca	566	836	1,402	
Bent	681	1,167	1,848	
Boulder	19,532	31,583	51,115	
Broomfield	3,124	4,012	7,136	
Chaffee	1,250	2,755	4,005	
Cheyenne	232	279	511	
Clear Creek	470	1,015	1,485	
Conejos	1,357	2,021	3,378	
Costilla	686	1,361	2,047	
Crowley	588	984	1,572	
Custer	347	614	961	
Delta	4,131	6,192	10,323	
Denver	83,148	120,510	203,658	
Dolores	238	398	636	
Douglas	12,126	15,133	27,259	
Eagle	3,368	3,038	6,406	
El Paso	79,273	107,263	186,536	
Elbert	1,434	1,740	3,174	
Fremont	5,271	8,908	14,179	
Garfield	6,441	6,316	12,757	
Gilpin	314	664	978	
Grand	756	1,213	1,969	
Gunnison	1,074	2,149	3,223	
Hinsdale			158	
Huerfano	957	2,036	2,993	
Jackson	116	182	298	
Jefferson	37,312	56,610	93,922	
Kiowa	166	248	414	

<u>Medicaid Member Caseload by County</u> Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 06/30/2018

	Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	Members Age 21 and Over	
	Member Count by Age Group	Member Count by Age Group	Total Member Count (All Ages)
Kit Carson	1,017	1,034	2,051
La Plata	4,445	7,536	11,981
Lake	725	880	1,605
Larimer	25,087	38,640	63,727
Las Animas	2,129	3,945	6,074
Lincoln	612	824	1,436
Logan	2,019	2,949	4,968
Mesa	18,640	25,924	44,564
Mineral			150
Moffat	1,629	2,059	3,688
Montezuma	3,936	5,929	9,865
Montrose	5,405	7,132	12,537
Morgan	4,184	4,440	8,624
Otero	3,298	4,682	7,980
Ouray	241	489	730
Park	1,093	2,168	3,261
Phillips	498	521	1,019
Pitkin	440	1,131	1,571
Prowers	2,335	2,746	5,081
Pueblo	27,592	42,681	70,273
Rio Blanco	608	698	1,306
Rio Grande	1,806	2,710	4,516
Routt	1,318	2,220	3,538
Saguache	947	1,525	2,472
San Juan			195
San Miguel	428	751	1,179
Sedgwick	306	424	730
Summit	1,412	2,142	3,554
Teller	2,115	3,662	5,777
Unknown	368	611	979
Washington	539	654	1,193
Weld	34,559	33,943	68,502
Yuma	1,310	1,304	2,614

Source for all caseload data provided is the BIDM table: Client Monthly Snapshot

* Data have been suppressed for select counties with smaller populations per the Department's threshold rule to comply with HIPAA regulations.

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing

Medicaid Member Caseload by County Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 06/30/2018

Data Analysis Section